Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/11/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	PCB No. 24-17
)	(Land – Enforcement)
CRYSTAL COLD, LLC,)	
an Illinois limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 11th day of September, 2023, the attached documents were filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, with true and correct copies attached hereto and which are hereby served upon you. The attached documents include the following:

- Notice of Filing
- Service List and Amended Certificate of Service

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Natalie Long
NATALIE A. LONG #6309569
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62701
(217) 782-9031
Natalie.Long@ilag.gov

Dated: September 11, 2023

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/11/2023

Service List

Don Brown Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Don.Brown@illinois.gov (by electronic filing)

Crystal Cold, LLC c/o Kenneth E. Hostetler, Registered Agent 220 North CR 425 East Arcola, IL 61910 (by certified U.S. Mail)

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov (by email)

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/11/2023

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

- I, Natalie Long, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 11th day of September, 2023, I caused to be served the foregoing <u>Notice of Filing</u> and <u>Amended Certificate of Service</u> on the parties named on the attached Service List, by certified U.S. Mail, e-mail or electronic filing, as indicated on the attached Service List.
- I, Natalie Long, an Assistant Attorney General, further certify that on the 11th day of September, 2023 by 4:45 p.m., I caused true and correct copies of the file-stamped Notice of Filing and Complaint in the underlying matter to be mailed via certified U.S. Mail, the same being deposited in a United States Post Office Box in Springfield, Illinois, with postage thereon fully prepaid and sent to:

Crystal Cold, LLC c/o Kenneth E. Hostetler, Registered Agent 220 North CR 425 East Arcola, IL 61910

/s/ Natalie Long
NATALIE LONG
Assistant Attorney General

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that she verily believes the same to be true.

By: /s/ Natalie Long
NATALIE LONG
Assistant Attorney General

NATALIE LONG
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62701
ARDC No.: 6309569

Telephone: (217) 782-9031 Mobile: (217) 843-0572 Facsimile: (217) 524-7740

E-mail: Natalie.Long@ilag.gov